ORIGINAL Decision No. 72285 BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA In the Matter of the Application of Tri-Valley Bus Lines, Inc., for certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate passenger Application No. 47233 service between the towns of Simi and Santa Susana, California and Canoga Park, California and the town of Thousand Oaks, California and Canoga Park, California. ORDER REVOKING OPERATIVE AUTHORITY By Decision No. 68799 dated March 30, 1965, in Application No. 47233, and by Decision No. 66857 dated February 25, 1964, in ' Application No. 45994 Tri-Valley Bus Lines, Inc. was granted passenger stage operative rights authorizing service, within a described area, between points in Ventura County, on the one hand, and points in the Canoga Park area of Los Angeles County, on the other hand, and it appearing that during the month of February 1967, Tri-Valley Bus Lines, Inc., without appropriate authority, discontinued the passenger stage service theretofore conducted by it pursuant to the foregoing described operative right, and that since March 16, 1967, Tri-Valley Bus Lines, Inc. has had no evidence on file with this Commission showing adequate protection against liability imposed by law for payment of damage for personal injury or property damage, as required by General Order No. 101-B, and that Tri-Valley Bus Lines, Inc. has expressed its desire to discontinue service due to losses sustained in three years of operation and financial inability to continue the service; therefore, - 1 -

.-, cs

. A.47233 CS

IT IS ORDERED that the passenger stage operative rights, created by Decision No. 68799 in Application No. 47233 and Decision No. 66857 in Application No. 45994 are hereby revoked and all effective tariffs and timetables on file with the Commission in the name of Tri-Valley Bus Lines, Inc. are hereby canceled.

The Secretary is directed to cause service of a certified copy of this order to be made upon Shirley Glenn Spiker, President, Tri-Valley Bus Lines, Inc. or to mail a certified copy thereof to Shirley Glenn Spiker at 1012 Donner Avenue, Simi, California, last known address as shown in the Commission's records.

The effective date of this order shall be the 20th day after such service upon Shirley Glenn Spiker or after the above mailing to Shirley Glenn Spiker, as the case may be, unless before such effective date there shall have been filed with this Commission written response to this order requesting public hearing in which event the effective date of this order shall be stayed until further order of the Commission.

Dated at Ban Francisco, California, this day of APRIL , 1967.

APRIL , 1967.

Allumin President

Commissioners